
Einzelrangliste K3 Turnerinnen
 
Rang Name Jg. Verein RE BO SR SP Total

1. Lucia von Allmen 2014 TV Kirchberg 9.60 9.40 9.40 9.30 37.70 G

2. Elin Schenk 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.45 9.10 9.60 9.30 37.45 S

3. Stella Vasile 2012 TV Brügg 9.30 9.20 9.50 9.30 37.30 B

4. Salomé Sommer 2012 TSV Vechigen 9.30 9.10 9.65 9.00 37.05 *

5. Elin Loreen Oberli 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.10 9.20 9.25 37.00 *

6. Enya Diethelm 2013 TV Zollikofen 9.60 8.75 9.40 9.15 36.90 *

7. Kim Zoé Bachmann 2016 BTV BERN 9.30 9.05 9.35 9.10 36.80 *

8. Ayla Biret 2013 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.15 9.30 9.10 36.75 *

9. Chiara Fahrni 2016 TV Lyss 9.05 9.00 9.15 9.50 36.70 *

10. Lou Glauser 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.10 9.20 9.00 9.20 36.50 *

11. Luna Schaad 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.35 8.95 9.05 9.10 36.45 *

12. Anna Schatzmann 2016 TV Zollikofen 9.20 9.05 9.25 8.85 36.35 *

Mila Stettler 2011 TV Signau 9.10 8.85 9.50 8.90 36.35 *

Nora Lüthi 2014 Getu Wichtrach 9.30 9.05 8.60 9.40 36.35 *

15. Yaelle Kollàr 2014 TSV Vechigen 9.05 8.85 9.65 8.75 36.30 *

16. Ronja Kilchhofer 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 9.15 8.90 8.90 36.25 *

Larina Sigrist 2014 GETU Konolfingen 9.15 8.90 8.95 9.25 36.25 *

18. Marina Freiburghaus 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.00 8.80 9.20 9.20 36.20 *

Melin Sahin 2012 TV Kirchberg 8.95 9.10 8.95 9.20 36.20 *

20. Vivienne Schwab 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.35 8.95 9.50 8.30 36.10 *

21. Zoe Geiser 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.80 9.10 9.00 9.10 36.00 *

22. Svea Zaugg 2011 TV Brügg 8.95 8.60 9.65 8.70 35.90 *

Anaëlle Mani 2016 TV Spiez 9.05 9.05 8.75 9.05 35.90 *

24. Christina Tekleghrghsh 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.75 9.05 8.95 9.10 35.85 *

Chloé Gigandet 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.15 9.10 8.70 8.90 35.85 *

26. Elin Reber 2014 TSV Vechigen 8.80 9.35 9.35 8.30 35.80 *

27. Amelie Ceranic 2012 STV Langenthal 9.20 8.80 9.25 8.45 35.70 *

Alessia Viandante 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.75 9.20 9.30 8.45 35.70 *

29. Selin Schaffner 2014 TSV Vechigen 9.05 8.80 9.70 8.10 35.65 *

Vera Brechbühler 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 8.50 8.75 9.40 35.65 *

Enya Stöckli 2014 TV Zollikofen 9.15 8.40 9.45 8.65 35.65 *

32. Julie Grünig 2013 STV Langenthal 8.75 8.90 9.15 8.80 35.60 *

33. Leona Terziu 2013 TV Brügg 9.20 8.25 9.60 8.45 35.50 *

Luana Oliver Gonzalez 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.90 8.60 9.55 8.45 35.50 *

35. Livia Trojahn 2014 TV Kirchlindach 9.00 8.75 8.80 8.90 35.45 *

Xenia Von Ballmoos 2015 TV Lyss 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.80 35.45 *

Lorena Meyer 2011 GETU Heimberg 7.95 8.95 9.40 9.15 35.45 *

38. Alissia Sigrist 2014 GETU Konolfingen 8.50 9.00 8.85 9.05 35.40 *

39. Elina Délétroz 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.80 9.00 8.90 8.65 35.35 *

40. Aimee Burri 2012 STV Langenthal 8.80 8.75 8.85 8.85 35.25 *

Samija Pauli 2014 Gym Center Emme 8.55 8.85 9.05 8.80 35.25 *

Mina Hertig 2014 Getu Wichtrach 8.55 9.00 8.80 8.90 35.25 *

43. Aline Mérinat 2014 TV Zollikofen 8.85 8.85 8.75 8.70 35.15 *

Zoé Blattmann 2014 Getu Wichtrach 9.15 7.85 9.10 9.05 35.15 *

Lina Haab 2013 TV Kirchberg 9.55 8.85 8.60 8.15 35.15 *

46. Fjola Beck 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.70 8.60 9.05 8.75 35.10 *

Tabea Jaeggi 2014 Getu Melchnau 9.00 9.10 8.90 8.10 35.10 *

Liah Zaugg 2014 STV Langenthal 8.90 8.95 8.85 8.40 35.10 *

49. Norina Ammann 2014 TV Zollikofen 8.90 9.30 8.80 8.05 35.05

50. Gianna Zulauf 2013 TV Zollikofen 8.35 8.70 8.85 9.10 35.00

Vivien Heine 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.40 8.95 8.85 8.80 35.00

Juna Savoy 2016 TV Lyss 9.15 8.65 8.30 8.90 35.00

Alessia Larizza 2015 TV Lyss 9.00 8.70 8.55 8.75 35.00

54. Kim Kofmel 2012 TV Kirchberg 8.50 8.95 8.45 9.05 34.95

55. Julie Läubli 2012 Getu Wichtrach 8.60 8.85 8.95 8.50 34.90

56. Viktoria Kaczmarek 2011 STV Langenthal 8.40 8.55 8.75 9.15 34.85

Lynn Albert 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 9.00 9.00 8.20 34.85

Zoé Lea Leuenberger 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.80 8.80 8.90 8.35 34.85



Rang Name Jg. Verein RE BO SR SP Total

59. Vroni Reissnecker 2010 STV Langenthal 8.40 8.85 8.95 8.60 34.80

Lynn Schmid 2013 GETU Heimberg 8.35 8.85 9.10 8.50 34.80

Michelle Walther 2015 TV Belp 8.80 8.50 8.85 8.65 34.80

Lena Aemmer 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 8.05 9.25 8.70 34.80

63. Annik Schneider 2013 GETU Konolfingen 8.65 8.85 8.50 8.75 34.75

64. Nora Kienholz 2014 GETU Heimberg 9.00 8.75 8.60 8.30 34.65

Noémi Kollar 2012 TSV Vechigen 8.50 8.30 9.10 8.75 34.65

66. Olivia Allemann 2013 TSV Vechigen 8.55 9.05 8.80 8.20 34.60

Noemi Haudenschild 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.65 8.50 8.50 8.95 34.60

68. Emilia Sarbach 2012 TV Zollikofen 8.40 8.40 9.10 8.65 34.55

Mona Colombo 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.40 8.80 8.65 8.70 34.55

Elin Sitz 2013 TV Belp 8.55 8.75 8.75 8.50 34.55

71. Sophia Kunz 2012 TV Zollikofen 8.40 8.55 9.00 8.55 34.50

Olivia Haller 2013 TV Belp 8.25 8.65 8.80 8.80 34.50

73. Valeria Rey Carballa 2013 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.45 8.95 8.85 8.20 34.45

74. Neva Weyermann 2015 TV Brügg 8.50 8.75 9.15 8.00 34.40

75. Liliane Rentsch 2015 BTV BERN 8.40 8.50 8.70 8.75 34.35

76. Amelie Kuleli 2014 TV Brügg 7.80 8.40 9.40 8.70 34.30

Amélie Riesen 2011 TSV Vechigen 8.35 8.65 8.95 8.35 34.30

78. Aline Aebersold 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.35 8.55 8.55 8.80 34.25

Janine Lehmann 2014 TV Kirchberg 8.00 9.05 8.50 8.70 34.25

Manon Wittwer 2013 TV Lyss 8.75 8.35 8.50 8.65 34.25

81. Nina Esseiva 2013 TV Belp 8.15 8.25 9.10 8.70 34.20

Anik Münger 2012 GETU Konolfingen 8.30 8.80 8.55 8.55 34.20

83. Eliora Furrer 2014 GETU Heimberg 8.20 8.90 8.75 8.30 34.15

84. Suelen Barreto 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.55 8.85 8.60 8.10 34.10

Naomi Schori 2011 TSV Vechigen 8.20 8.65 8.85 8.40 34.10

Aliyah Bertsche 2010 TV Signau 8.05 8.45 9.00 8.60 34.10

87. Amy Zweiacker 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.05 8.60 8.80 8.55 34.00

88. Anais Känel 2014 TV Aarberg 8.55 8.20 8.20 8.85 33.80

Leni Schneider 2012 Turnverein Gunten 8.75 7.50 8.80 8.75 33.80

Salome Jaggi 2013 BTV BERN 8.75 7.95 8.60 8.50 33.80

91. Tamina Schluep 2010 Turnverein Gunten 8.70 8.70 8.35 7.95 33.70

Eleonore Kohler 2014 TV Belp 8.40 7.80 8.80 8.70 33.70

93. Aurelia Reist 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.45 8.05 9.00 8.15 33.65

94. Enyah Schuler 2012 Turnverein Gunten 8.15 8.40 8.55 8.50 33.60

95. Valentina Costabile 2014 GETU Heimberg 7.45 9.00 8.60 8.45 33.50

96. Luisa Erb 2014 GETU Heimberg 8.20 8.70 8.30 8.15 33.35

Cielle Gruber 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.55 8.00 9.00 7.80 33.35

98. Lily Fournier 2012 TV Aarberg 8.60 8.20 8.30 8.15 33.25

99. Neomi Grize 2014 BTV BERN 8.40 8.15 8.05 8.55 33.15

100. Mila Kulks 2014 TV Spiez 8.35 8.60 8.20 7.95 33.10

Hanna Klug 2012 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.05 8.60 8.55 7.90 33.10

102. Lara Niklaus 2014 TV Belp 8.25 8.35 8.55 7.80 32.95

Nea Frieden 2013 TV Aarberg 8.35 8.00 8.70 7.90 32.95

Amilia Beyeler 2013 TV Kirchberg 7.75 8.40 8.15 8.65 32.95

105. Emiliana Walter 2010 TV Seedorf 7.45 8.55 8.40 8.50 32.90

106. Emily Bieri 2013 TV Kirchberg 7.35 8.40 8.65 8.40 32.80

107. Alina Krauchthaler 2014 GETU Heimberg 7.70 8.20 8.10 8.70 32.70

108. Zoe Geissbühler 2012 TV Kirchberg 7.95 7.95 8.20 8.55 32.65

109. Jael Wolf 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.60 7.90 7.55 8.45 32.50

110. Romina  Steinmann 2011 Turnverein Gunten 7.90 7.85 7.75 8.25 31.75

Laila Ramcilovic 2014 TV Kirchberg 8.35 7.70 7.20 8.50 31.75

112. Mia Guggisberg 2014 Getu Wichtrach 7.60 7.45 7.85 8.55 31.45

113. Anina Nepfer 2014 TV Aarberg 7.95 7.75 7.60 8.05 31.35

114. Philippa  Stübler 2014 Turnverein Gunten 7.75 7.00 8.05 8.40 31.20

115. Emilia Erat 2015 BTV BERN 8.30 6.80 7.70 8.25 31.05

116. Nina Wiltz 2014 TV Brügg 6.90 7.55 8.40 8.15 31.00

Elina Uhlmann 2013 GETU Konolfingen 7.65 8.15 6.90 8.30 31.00

118. Leonie Carrier 2011 Getu Münchenbuchsee 7.55 6.30 7.90 8.00 29.75

119. Nora Lusti 2010 Getu Münchenbuchsee 6.05 6.85 7.20 7.70 27.80

120. Leonie Gehri 2012 TV Seedorf 0.00 8.20 0.00 8.05 16.25



Mannschaftsrangliste K3 Turnerinnen
 
1. TV Kirchberg M4 Total: 111.55

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 28.20 BO: 27.60 SR: 27.95 SP: 27.80

von Allmen Lucia K3_TI 2014 9.60 9.40 9.40 9.30

Sahin Melin K3_TI 2012 8.95 9.10 8.95 9.20

Gigandet  Chloé K3_TI 2012 9.15 9.10 8.70 8.90

Schenk Elin K3_TI 2012 9.45 9.10 9.60 9.30

2. Gym Center Emme M1 Total: 110.05

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 28.15 BO: 27.00 SR: 27.75 SP: 27.15

Schaad Luna K3_TI 2014 9.35 8.95 9.05 9.10

Oberli Elin Loreen K3_TI 2014 9.45 9.10 9.20 9.25

Pauli Samija K3_TI 2014 8.55 8.85 9.05 8.80

Schwab Vivienne K3_TI 2014 9.35 8.95 9.50 8.30

3. TV Zollikofen TVZ-K3-1 Total: 109.80

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.95 BO: 27.10 SR: 28.10 SP: 26.65

Schatzmann Anna K3_TI 2016 9.20 9.05 9.25 8.85

Ammann Norina K3_TI 2014 8.90 9.30 8.80 8.05

Diethelm Enya K3_TI 2013 9.60 8.75 9.40 9.15

Stöckli Enya K3_TI 2014 9.15 8.40 9.45 8.65

4. TSV Vechigen M3 Total: 109.75

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.40 BO: 27.30 SR: 29.00 SP: 26.05

Schaffner Selin K3_TI 2014 9.05 8.80 9.70 8.10

Reber Elin K3_TI 2014 8.80 9.35 9.35 8.30

Kollàr Yaelle K3_TI 2014 9.05 8.85 9.65 8.75

Sommer Salomé K3_TI 2012 9.30 9.10 9.65 9.00

5. TV Brügg K3 TI Total: 109.20

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.45 BO: 26.55 SR: 28.75 SP: 26.45

Weyermann Neva K3_TI 2015 8.50 8.75 9.15 8.00

Terziu Leona K3_TI 2013 9.20 8.25 9.60 8.45

Vasile Stella K3_TI 2012 9.30 9.20 9.50 9.30

Zaugg Svea K3_TI 2011 8.95 8.60 9.65 8.70

6. TV Thun-Strättligen T3 Total: 107.90

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.95 BO: 27.10 SR: 26.75 SP: 27.10

Kilchhofer Ronja K3_TI 2013 9.30 9.15 8.90 8.90

Heine Vivien K3_TI 2013 8.40 8.95 8.85 8.80

Albert Lynn K3_TI 2015 8.65 9.00 9.00 8.20

Brechbühler Vera K3_TI 2015 9.00 8.50 8.75 9.40

7. Getu Wichtrach M2 Total: 106.75

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.00 BO: 25.90 SR: 26.50 SP: 27.35

Blattmann Zoé K3_TI 2014 9.15 7.85 9.10 9.05

Lüthi Nora K3_TI 2014 9.30 9.05 8.60 9.40

Hertig Mina K3_TI 2014 8.55 9.00 8.80 8.90



8. GETU Heimberg M1 Total: 104.90

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.30 BO: 26.55 SR: 27.10 SP: 25.95

Kienholz Nora K3_TI 2014 9.00 8.75 8.60 8.30

Schmid Lynn K3_TI 2013 8.35 8.85 9.10 8.50

Meyer Lorena K3_TI 2011 7.95 8.95 9.40 9.15

9. TV Kirchberg M5 Total: 104.60

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.75 BO: 26.10 SR: 26.45 SP: 26.30

Kofmel Kim K3_TI 2012 8.50 8.95 8.45 9.05

Geiser Zoe K3_TI 2013 8.80 9.10 9.00 9.10

Reist Aurelia K3_TI 2013 8.45 8.05 9.00 8.15

10. BTV BERN M2 Total: 104.30

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.10 BO: 25.70 SR: 26.10 SP: 26.40

Bachmann Kim Zoé K3_TI 2016 9.30 9.05 9.35 9.10

Rentsch Liliane K3_TI 2015 8.40 8.50 8.70 8.75

Erat Emilia K3_TI 2015 8.30 6.80 7.70 8.25

Grize Neomi K3_TI 2014 8.40 8.15 8.05 8.55

11. TV Zollikofen TVZ-K3-2 Total: 104.05

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.15 BO: 25.65 SR: 26.95 SP: 26.30

Kunz Sophia K3_TI 2012 8.40 8.55 9.00 8.55

Zulauf Gianna K3_TI 2013 8.35 8.70 8.85 9.10

Sarbach Emilia K3_TI 2012 8.40 8.40 9.10 8.65

12. TV Belp Tv Belp 2 Total: 102.45

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.10 BO: 24.80 SR: 26.65 SP: 25.90

Esseiva Nina K3_TI 2013 8.15 8.25 9.10 8.70

Sitz Elin K3_TI 2013 8.55 8.75 8.75 8.50

Kohler Eleonore K3_TI 2014 8.40 7.80 8.80 8.70

13. TV Belp Tv Belp 1 Total: 102.25

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.30 BO: 25.50 SR: 26.20 SP: 25.25

Niklaus Lara K3_TI 2014 8.25 8.35 8.55 7.80

Haller Olivia K3_TI 2013 8.25 8.65 8.80 8.80

Walther Michelle K3_TI 2015 8.80 8.50 8.85 8.65

14. GETU Heimberg M2 Total: 101.80

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.10 BO: 26.60 SR: 25.65 SP: 25.45

Costabile Valentina K3_TI 2014 7.45 9.00 8.60 8.45

Krauchthaler Alina K3_TI 2014 7.70 8.20 8.10 8.70

Erb Luisa K3_TI 2014 8.20 8.70 8.30 8.15

Furrer Eliora K3_TI 2014 8.20 8.90 8.75 8.30

15. Turnverein Gunten TV Gunten Total: 101.10

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.60 BO: 24.60 SR: 25.70 SP: 25.20

Schuler Enyah K3_TI 2012 8.15 8.40 8.55 8.50

Schluep Tamina K3_TI 2010 8.70 8.70 8.35 7.95

Schneider Leni K3_TI 2012 8.75 7.50 8.80 8.75



16. GETU Konolfingen GETU Total: 99.95

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.60 BO: 25.80 SR: 23.95 SP: 25.60

Schneider Annik K3_TI 2013 8.65 8.85 8.50 8.75

Uhlmann Elina K3_TI 2013 7.65 8.15 6.90 8.30

Münger Anik K3_TI 2012 8.30 8.80 8.55 8.55

17. Getu Wichtrach M3 Total: 98.50

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.60 BO: 24.15 SR: 24.05 SP: 25.70

Guggisberg Mia K3_TI 2014 7.60 7.45 7.85 8.55

Colombo Mona K3_TI 2013 8.40 8.80 8.65 8.70

Wolf Jael K3_TI 2013 8.60 7.90 7.55 8.45


